

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6 2 5 1 / 2 0 0 8

GOVI N D B H A I T H A K A R S H I B H A I V E K A R I Y A Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E O F G U J A R A T & O R S . Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-P a rte stay,exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

Date: 21 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Saroj Raichur a, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. H.A. Raichur a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somnath P adh a n, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantik a Wa hi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit by  
respondent Nos.2 and 3.

No counter affidavit is required to be filed on behalf  
of respondent No.1.

List again on 6.1. 2 0 0 9 .  
(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r

rd