

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6251/2008

GOVINDBHAI THAKARSHIBHAI VEKARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date: 06/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahib,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.1.

Respondent No.3 is a minor.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
respondent No.3 is represented by guardian who is respondent No.2.

Take necessary steps to amend the cause title.

Item No.96

-2-

File counter affidavit by respondent Nos.2 and 3 within four
weeks, as last chance.

List again on 5.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar