

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6251/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 26/06/2008 in SCRLA No. 481/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GOVINDBHAI THAKARSHIBHAI VEKARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and amendment
of cause title and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tushir, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv. for
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent Nos. 2 & 3, the case is adjourned by six weeks.

(K.K. Chawla) (Neeru Bala Vij)
A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master