

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6251/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 26/06/2008 in SCRLA No. 481/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GOVINDBHAI THAKARSHIBHAI VEKARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder-affidavit, the matter is
adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master