

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6251/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2008 in SCRLA No.481/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GOVINDBHAI THAKARSHIBHAI VEKARIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 09/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.
Ms. Saroj Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not
want to press this petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly,
dismissed as not pressed.

....2/-

- 2 -

Learned counsel for the petitioner has been
paying Rupees nine thousand towards the maintenance
of this wife and daughter, which he would continue
to pay. It is stated that H.M.A. No.120 of 2008 is
pending between the parties before the Principal
Family Court at Rajkot in Gujarat. We request the
concerned Court to expedite the trial of the suit.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master